

Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1734

"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES -
ARKANSAS CHILD ABUSE/RAPE/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMMISSION STATEWIDE
GRANTS TO VIOLENCE SHELTERS/CRISIS & ADVOCACY CENTERS GENERAL
IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1734.

Amend House Bill No. 1734 as engrossed, H3/27/09 (version: 03-27-2009 09:10):

Page 2, line 8, immediately following the word "centers" insert " serving
women and children"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "Two" and substitute "One-half"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "thirds"

AND

Page 2, line 21, between the words "grants" and "authorized" insert "funded
as"

AND

Page 2, line 25, between the words "the" and "Arkansas" insert "executive
director of the"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "one-third" and substitute "one-half"

AND

Page 2, line 26, between the words "grants" and "authorized" insert "funded
as"



AND

Page 2, line 29, between the words "the" and "Arkansas" insert "executive director of the"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Maloch

TWV/TWV - 03-30-2009 12:47

TWV241

Chief Clerk